

CS DJ ADJ 495/2024

Ravinder Kumar Passi vs. M/s J. Bhawna Infrastructure & Ors.

30.05.2024

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Rajeev Mishra and Sh. Apoorva Singh, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons to the defendants in prescribed format i.e. Form 4 Appendix B through all authorised modes u/o XXXVII CPC on filing of PF/RC for **29.08.2024**.

Defendants are directed to enter into appearance within 10 days of receipt of summons. Let the copy of this order be also send with the summons by Ahlmad.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/ 30.05.2024