

11 CS DJ ADJ 495/24 RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S BHAVANA
INFRASTRUCTURE CO

29.08.2024

Present: Ms. Yashna Ahuja (in person) and Sh. Rajiv Mishra (through
VC), Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Sharad Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. Same is
taken on record. Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that, he would file
Vakalatnama on behalf of other defendants within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for defendants filed an application u/o VII Rule 11
CPC for rejection of plaint and undertakes that, he would upload the same on
the portal during the course of the day and would also give e-filing number to
the Ahlmad. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, present suit
has been filed under summary procedure but no memo of appearance filed on
behalf of the defendants despite service.

Submissions heard.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.09.2024**.

**Ahlmad is directed to rectify the title of the case according to
memo of parties.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.08.2024