

23 CS DJ ADJ 495/24 RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S J. BHAWNA
INFRASTRUCTURE

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).
Sh. Sharad Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Cost paid.

Application u/o XXXVII Rule 3 (5) CPC for leave to defend
filed on behalf of the defendants on 06.12.2024 with advance copy to
plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file appropriate reply to
the same. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with
advance copy to the defendants.

Put up for argument on above application on **22.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.01.2025 (sr)