

26 CS DJ ADJ 495/24 RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S J. BHAWNA
INFRASTRUCTURE

22.03.2025

One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Abhinav Dewalia, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Kumar
Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sharad Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Reply to leave to defend application stated to be e-filed on
behalf of the plaintiff. Let copy of the same be served to defendant during the
course of the day.

Put up for argument on leave to defend application on
24.04.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.03.2025 (sr)