

17 CS DJ ADJ 495/24 RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S J.
BHAWNAINFRASTRUCTURE

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinav Diwalia, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajveen Kumar
Mishra, Ld Counsel for plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh. Sharad Upadhyay Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Matter is still pending for mediation centre and listed for
tomorrow.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **30.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.05.2025 (GM)