

2 CS DJ ADJ 495/24 RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S J. BHAWNA
INFRASTRUCTURE

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinav Tiwari, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajbir Kumar
Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sharad Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Matter received back from Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court,
New Delhi as '*not settled*'. Mediation report is taken on record.

Now, to come up for remaining argument on leave to defend
application on **24.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.11.2025 (sr)