

22 CS DJ ADJ 495/24  
RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S J. BHAWNA  
INFRASTRUCTURE

24.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeev Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
(Through VC).  
Sh. Sharad Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for all  
defendants along with all defendants (Through  
VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that parties have  
explore the possibility of settlement and matter may be  
adjourned.

In view thereof, list this matter for purpose fixed on  
**16.03.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 24.12.2025 (sk)