

30 CS DJ ADJ 495/24 RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S J. BHAWNA  
INFRASTRUCTURE

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC)  
Sh. Sharad Upadhyay , Ld. Counsel for defendants.

**Today matter is listed for arguments on leave to defendant application.**

It is submitted that parties need some more time to settle the matter. Settlement talks are still underway. A longer date is prayed for by the parties.

At request, put up for settlement, if any/arguments on leave to defend application on **01.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.03.2026