

36 CS DJ ADJ 495/24

RAVINDER KUMAR PASSI Vs. M/S J. BHAWNA INFRASTRUCTURE

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC)
Sh. Sharad Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Today matter is listed for arguments on leave to defendant application.

Part arguments heard.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff is interested in settling the dispute through mediation. Counsel for defendant does not object to the same.

In view thereof, plaintiff as well as AR of defendant are directed to be present in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of signing of mediation referral form.

List for signing of mediation referral form on **06.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.06.2026